(HEJH) WOOLER MART
BERWICK ROAD, NE71 6SL

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

SALE OF 71
STORE CATTLE

TUESDAY 7" FEBRUARY
Sale 11.00am

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Wooler Mart, Berwick Road, Wooler NE71 6SL
T: 01668 281223 e: info@hhwooler.com
Harrisonandhetherington.co.uk
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Unload Bottom Docks

64/65 R N Howie

66/67 D Harvey & Son

68/69 D Harvey & Son

70 R & M Renner

71 R & M Renner

72/75 Newbigging Farms

76/79 Newbigging Farms

North Lyham

Shotton

Shotton

South Lyham

South Lyham

Dunstan Hill

Dunstan Hill

Sim/Her Hfrs

Lim.x Strs

Lim.x Hfrs

A.A.x Hfr

A.A.X Strs

Lim.x Strs

Lim.x Hfrs

10

10

14m

12m

12m

20m

17m

12m

12m



80/81
H82/85

86/87

88/89

90/91

I
97/101

TH&DW Armstrong  Milfield Demesne

TH&DW Armstrong  Milfield Demesne

D JOrd

D JOrd

J O Riddell

A.A.X Strs 15
A.A.x Hfrs 5

Chatton Park  Sim/Here.x 4
Strs

Chatton Park  Sim/Here.x 4
Hfrs

West Hall Lim/A.A.x Strs 8

LATE ENTRIES INVITED

12m

12m

16-19m

16-19m

16m



Heifers are guaranteed free of calf unless otherwise stated at time of sale. In the event of
the animal not conforming to warranty, the seller shall refund 33% of the purchase price
in full settlement, at the sole option of the purchaser, the animal in question may be
returned to the Vendor, who will refund purchase price, keep and expenses. Claims for
Bullock calves not properly castrated must be intimated within 28 days from date of sale.
All claims must be accompanied by a veterinary surgeon’s certificate stating ear number
of animal.

NOTICE

Any lot missing their turn will not be offered for sale until the end of their class. The
average weight shown on the indicator board is given as a guide and is not guaranteed.
Consignors are responsible for the correct number in each lot put forward on the
weighbridge, in the case of animals not conforming to warranty; the defaulting party shall
be liable for any expenses incurred.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain
are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip
that the seller may have given prior to the sale. Consignors are advised that it is their
sole responsibility to ensure that correct passports for each selling lot are lodged in the
office prior to sale.

Please ensure all passports are signed and dated.

No animal can be sold if the passport is incorrect in any way.
NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at
the time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in
accordance with the law in England and Scotland.

Accepted forms of payments — direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque — known
customers only; bankers draft. 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card
payments. If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank
account. New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party
must contact the company’s main office at Carlisle least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide
full details and references for authorization. Please note that all lots/items must be settled
on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to
offset against outstanding account



