

WOOLER MART BERWICK ROAD, NE71 6SL

SALE OF 71 STORE CATTLE

TUESDAY 7th FEBRUARY Sale 11.00am

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON Wooler Mart, Berwick Road, Wooler NE71 6SL T: 01668 281223 e: <u>info@hhwooler.com</u> Harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

Unload Bottom Docks

F

64/65	R N Howie	North Lyham	Sim/Her Hfrs	4	14m
66/67	D Harvey & Son	Shotton	Lim.x Strs	4	12m
68/69	D Harvey & Son	Shotton	Lim.x Hfrs	4	12m
70	R & M Renner	South Lyham	A.A.x Hfr	1	20m
71	R & M Renner	South Lyham	A.A.x Strs	2	17m
G					
72/75	Newbigging Farms	Dunstan Hill	Lim.x Strs	10	12m
76/79	Newbigging Farms	Dunstan Hill	Lim.x Hfrs	10	12m

80/81 H 82/85	T H & D W Armstrong	Milfield Demes	ne A.A.x Strs	15	12m
86/87	T H & D W Armstrong	Milfield Demes	ne A.A.x Hfrs	5	12m
88/89	D J Ord	Chatton Park	Sim/Here.x Strs	4	16-19m
90/91	D J Ord	Chatton Park	Sim/Here.x Hfrs	4	16-19m
I 97/101	J O Riddell	West Hall	Lim/A.A.x Strs	8	16m

LATE ENTRIES INVITED

Heifers are guaranteed free of calf unless otherwise stated at time of sale. In the event of the animal not conforming to warranty, the seller shall refund 33¹/₃ of the purchase price in full settlement, at the sole option of the purchaser, the animal in question may be returned to the Vendor, who will refund purchase price, keep and expenses. Claims for Bullock calves not properly castrated must be intimated within 28 days from date of sale. All claims must be accompanied by a veterinary surgeon's certificate stating ear number of animal.

NOTICE

Any lot missing their turn will not be offered for sale until the end of their class. The average weight shown on the indicator board is given as a guide and is not guaranteed. Consignors are responsible for the correct number in each lot put forward on the weighbridge, in the case of animals not conforming to warranty; the defaulting party shall be liable for any expenses incurred.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to the sale. Consignors are advised that it is their sole responsibility to ensure that correct passports for each selling lot are lodged in the office prior to sale.

Please ensure all passports are signed and dated.

No animal can be sold if the passport is incorrect in any way.

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland.

Accepted forms of payments – direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque – known customers only; bankers draft. 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments. If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account. New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorization. Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against outstanding account